



Notice of Public Meeting Regular Meeting

Notice is hereby given to all persons that the Oklahoma Corporation Commission ("Commission") Petroleum Storage Tank Division Staff shall meet to conduct a Technical Conference as follows:

Time, Day and Date: 1:30 p.m. Tuesday, November 29, 2022

Place: Room 301, Jim Thorpe Office Building, 2101 North Lincoln

Boulevard, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105

Purpose: Conducting of business enumerated in the items below

Posting Division: Office of General Counsel

Special Notice: Commissioners might attend this meeting, but no vote or other

Commission action is anticipated.

AGENDA

Item	Торіс
I	A. Call to order B. Announcement concerning public notice C. Welcome and opening remarks
II	Discussion and public comment concerning RM2022-000004, In the matter of a Permanent Rulemaking of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission Amending OAC 165:15, Fuel Inspection
III	Discussion and public comment concerning RM2022-000005, In the matter of a Permanent Rulemaking of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission Amending OAC 165:16, Antifreeze
IV	Discussion and public comment concerning RM2022-000006, In the matter of a Permanent Rulemaking of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission Amending OAC 165:25, Underground Storage Tanks
V	Discussion and public comment concerning RM2022-000008, In the matter of a Permanent Rulemaking of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission Adopting OAC 165:27, Indemnity Fund
VI	Discussion and public comment concerning RM2022-000009, In the matter of a Permanent Rulemaking of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission Adopting OAC 165:29, Corrective Action of Petroleum Storage Tank Releases
VII	Next Steps
VIIII	Adjournment

This notice was posted prominently and publicly at the principal offices of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission at the Jim Thorpe Office Building, 2101 North Lincoln Boulevard, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 at 11:00 a.m., Wednesday, November 23, 2022.